ACCURATE EDUCATION & RESEARCH SOCIETY



Date- 06th Nov, 2023

RESOLUTION

That the "Accurate Education & Research Society" vide its Executive meeting held on 6th November 2023 i.e. Monday at 2:00 P.M. vide item no1 and 2 have resolved, for the

- i. Conversion of Diploma Level into Degree Level
- ii. Change in the Name of the Institution from Accurate Institute of Polytechnic at Plot No-49, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201306 to Accurate College of Engineering at Plot No-49, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201306.

क्रम0 सं0	सदस्य का नाम व पिता/पति का नाम	पता	पद	हस्ताक्षर
01	कुमारी पूनम शर्मा पुत्री श्री सी०एल० शर्मा	बिहार, गाजियाबाद	चेयरपर्सन	Coram Jaung
02	श्रीमती पुष्पा शर्मा पत्नी श्री सी०एल०शर्मा	बिहार, गाजियाबाद		TRADING
03	श्री योगेश शर्मा पुत्र स्व0 श्री एच0एस0डी0 शर्मा	65, एच0आई0जी0, ब्रज बिहार, गाजियाबाद	सचिव	Robing
04	श्रीमती अनुपम कपूर पत्नी श्री कार्तिकेय कपूर	सी.13, चिराग एन्कलेव, जी0के0–1, नई दिल्ली	कोषाध्यक्ष	082 .
05	श्रीमती मीरा वार्ष्णेय पत्नी श्री राघवेन्द्र वार्ष्णेय	डी.—19, सैक्टर—55, नोएडा जि0—गौतमबुद्धनगर	सदस्य	samo
06	श्रीमती संतोष शर्मा पत्नी श्री एस०डी०शर्मा	आर–9/249, राजनगर, गाजियाबाद	सदस्य	S. Share
07	डा० ओ०पी०शर्मा पुत्र स्व० श्री शेर सिंह शर्मा	ग्राम व पोस्ट पचौता, जिला– बुलन्दशहर	सदस्य	Der

"Accurate Education & Research Society" shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of 2.5 Acre of Land, additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/ residential accommodation for the students of Foreign Nationals/ Overseas Citizen of India (OCI)/ Persons of Indian Origin (PIO)/ Children of Indian Workers in Gulf Countries and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same. As per the aforesaid we are decided to start the course for the upcoming session 2024-25.

Yogesh Kufhar Sharma Secretary Accurate Education & Research Society

Poonam Sharma Chairperson Accurate Education & Research Society